Established 1894

White- Van Buen Funeral Fome
1779 Main Street

Delanson, New York 12053
{518} §95-2380 Fax {518} §95-2068
“U Business Built en a Century of Tuust”

General Price List:
Prices effective as of January 9, 2026

The Federal Trade Commission (FTC) and the New York State Dept. of Health both
require that certain disclosures be made by Funeral Providers on the General Price List,
although these disclosures are similar, they are not exactly the same. This GPL contains both
sets of the required disclosures. The disclosures required by the FTC, when different from those
required by the Dept. of Health are preceded by the letters “FTC”.

The goods & services shown below are those we can provide our customers. You may
choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a
charge for our services. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy items you did not
specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we provide
describing the funeral services & merchandise you selected. This list may not include charges or
crematory services, flowers & newspaper notices. The estimated or final prices for those items
will be shown on the itemized statement describing the funeral services & merchandise you
selected. We charge you for our services in buying certain items.

(FTC) “The goods & services shown below are those we can provide to our customers.
You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will
include a charge for our services. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items
you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement we
provide describing the funeral goods and services you select.”

(FTC) “This list does not include prices for certain items that you may ask us to buy for
you, such as cemetery or crematory services, flowers and newspaper notices.. The prices for
those items will be shown on your bill or the statement describing the funeral goods and
services selected.”
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ALTERNATIVE SERVICES

The following charges for direct burial and direct cremation do not include
additional items or services, merchandise, facility use, and livery that the
customer may wish to select.

DIRECT CREMATION

Prices range from...........cc. cocuevvcrncsencsunsesnsensesscsesscssssessenenneesd 2,775.which includes

1. The local transfer of remains to the funeral home

2. Staff services

3. Securing necessary authorizations

4. Basic local transportation to crematory

5. An alternative container

{The alternative containers we provide are Heavy Cardboard with no lining}
6. Return of the Cremated Remains to the funeral home

$ 2570. which includes

1. The services described above but the cremation container is supplied by
customer.

*Note: The direct cremation prices do not include the crematory charge.

(FTC) “If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an unfinished wood box or an alternative
container. Alternative containers can be made of materials like heavy cardboard or composition material
(with or without and outside covering) or pouches of canvas.
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Direct (Immediate) Burials

Prices range from $ 3,900 which includes

1. Local transfer of remains to funeral home

2. Staff services

3. Securing of necessary authorizations

4. Basic local transportation to the cemetery

5. An alternative container

{The alternative containers we provide are Heavy Cardboard with no lining}




$ 3,075 which includes

1. The services described above with alternative container supplied by customer.

*Note: The direct burial price does not include, cemetery charges or outer interment receptacle.

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

1. Transfer of remains to the funeral home including personnel, equipment and vehicle
{local within 15 mile} $420.00 {after 15 miles $3.00 per mi.}

2. Preparation of Remains {includes use of preparation room} $575 {Embalming}
a. Charge for Autopsied Remains or Anatomical gifts $225 {Additional}

3. Disinterment within 15 miles $650 {After 15 mi. $3.00 per mile)

*Note:
The disinterment price does not include, cemetery charges or vault company charges.

In New York State, Embalming is not required by law. If you do not want Embalming, you have the
right to choose an arrangement which does not require you to pay for Embalming, such as
Cremation or Direct Burial. If you select certain Funeral Arrangements, such as viewing or an Open
Casket Funeral, Embalming may be required by the Funeral Firm.

(FTC) “Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be
necessary, however if you select certain Funeral Arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If
you do not want Embalming you usually have the right to choose an arrangement which does not
require you to pay for it, such as Direct Cremation or for Direct Burial.

OTHER PREPARATION

A. Topical Disinfection $160

B. Custodial Care - per day after 24 hrs $ 110

{Custodial Care will not be charged on the days Embalming
or other Preparation of Remains occur}

C. Dressing & Casketing $ 160

D. Cosmetology {Application} $ 125




E. Restoration $ 60 per hr.

F. Refrigeration $ 55 perday

G. Preparation for Winter Storage $ 80
H. Holding Body for Burial $ 55 per month

**Spring Burials will be done within 30 days of Cemetery Ovening**

ARRANGEMENTS

The Charge for our services will be added to the total cost of the Funeral
Arrangements you select. However, this charge will not be added to the cost for
Direct Cremation, Direct Burial, Forwarding Remains or Receiving of Remains
because the prices for those services are included in this charge.

(FTC) "This fee for our services will be added to the total cost of the Funeral
Arrangements you select. (This fee is already included in our charge for Direct
Cremation, Immediate Burials and Forwarding or Receiving Remains.”

BASIC ARRANGEMENTS> $1,910
& Includes ®»

1. Funeral Directors, Other Staff
2. Arrangement Conference
3. Equipment & Facilities
4. Securing necessary Authorizations
5. Coordination of Service Plans with parties involved
in the Final Disposition of the Deceased.

Funeral Directors & Staff

Supervision

1. Visitation {up to 2 hrs.}
2. Each additional hour

3. Funeral Service




. Same Day Visitation &
Funeral Service {up to 4 hrs} $ 480

. Memorial Service $ 315

. Graveside Ceremony $ 315

Facilities
. Visitation { up to 2 hrs} $ 320
. Each additional hour $135

. Funeral Service $ 265

. Same Day Visitation &
Funeral Service {up 3 hours} $ 475

. Memorial Service $ 160

$ 3.00 per mile after 15 miles
$ 425

Alternative Vehicle (Van) $ 240

Lead Vehicle/ Flower Vehicle $ 160

Limousine (s) $ 425

MERCHANDISE

{A complete price list will be provided at the Funeral Home}
Prices range from

Caskets & Alternative Containers $215 to $40,000

Memorial Panel $175

Shipping Container $300

Outer Interment Receptacles $1770 to $10,800
{metal vaults priced on request}

Casket Engraving $125 to $150
{only available on some caskets}




Burial Clothing $45 to $ 300
$75 & wup

Urns

ADDITIONAL MERCHANDISE

The prices in this section include a charge for our services in buying these items

Memorial Cards

The only warranty on the merchandise, casket and /or outer burial container sold in

connection with this service is the express written warranty, if any, granted by the
manufacturer. This funeral home makes no warranty, express or implied, including

an implied warranty of merchantability and an implied warranty of fitness for a

particular purpose, with respect to merchandise, the casket and / or outer interment

receptacle.
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LIMITED SERVICES
FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME.........$3 2,250




This Charge includes the transfer of the remains to the funeral home, staff services,
securing necessary authorizations, local transportation to point of shipment and a
minimum shipping container. The charge does not include shipping charges or
additional items of services, merchandise, facility use, and livery that the customer
wishes to select

Transportation beyond local point of shipment will be billed either as livery or common carrier
charges depending upon the forwarding location. Local point of shipment is up to or within 15
miles

This Charge includes basic transportation of the Remains to the funeral home
and / or place of local disposition, staff services, securing necessary
authorizations. This Charge does not include additional items of services,
merchandise, facility use and Livery that the customer may wish to select

Transportation beyond local point of shipment will be billed either as livery or common carrier
charges depending upon the forwarding location. Local point of shipment is up to or within 15
miles

***Price does not include public transportation costs***
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CASH ADVANCES

Services & Merchandise provided as Cash Advance.
Items will be billed at the same amount paid by Funeral Firm:

Cemetery or Crematory Charges Public Transportation
Clergy Honoraria Bridge & Road Tolls
Gratuities Death Certificates
Telephone/Telegraph Death Notices
Pallbearers Hairdresser

Flowers

Livery Charges {other than White-Van Buren Funeral Home charges}.
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GENERAL PRICE LIST ADDENDUM EFFECTIVE: January 9, 2026

Use of Funeral Home Facilities & Supervision for Visitation up to 2 hrs. $320
Use of Funeral Home Facilities & Supervision for every additional hour is $135
Use of Funeral Home Facilities & Supervision for Funeral Service $475
Use of Funeral Home Facilities & Supervision Memorial Service $ 265
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Public Notice:

These Disclosures are made in compliance with the requirements for disclosure as set forth by
the Federal Trade Commission, and the New York State Department of Health. The New
York State Department of Health is responsible for licensing and regulating New York State
Funeral Directing under the Public Health Law. You may contact the Department at: Bureau
of Funeral Directing, New Yotk State Department of Health, 433 River Street, 6™ Floor ,
#303, Troy, NY, 12180-2299.
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